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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

November 9, 2023, 1730 hours 
 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02638 to 23-02655; ($709,414.86)  
AP Vouchers: 23-02656 to 23-02813; ($618,281.23)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
October 15, 2023 ($1,216,840.70) 
October 31, 2023 ($1,274,824.15) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approval of Minutes from the Commissioner’s Workshop October 10, 11, &12, 2023. 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes October 19, 2023 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 10/24/23 11/28/23 Yes 
Finance Elmore 9/28/23 11/21/23 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Sno911 Waugh 10/18/23 11/15/23 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 11/2/23 12/7/23 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 10/25/23 TBD No 
Policy Committee Schaub 10/19/23  11/9/23 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Policy Update 

• Policy 202 District Directives 
• Policy 205 Electronic Mail 
• Policy 206 Administrative Communications 
• Policy 207 Constant Staffing Levels 
• Policy 324 Performance of Duties 
• Policy 900 Accident, Illness, & Injury Prevention 
• Policy 1027 Personal Appearance Standards 
• Policy 1034 Return to work 

 
Cultural Health Assessment: Scope of Work 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2024 District Budget Presentation 

• Resolution 2023-11 Regular Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2023-12 EMS Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2023-13 Budget 2024 

 
Ladder Truck Change Order 
Policy Review 

• Policy 334 Decontamination 
• Policy 704 Information Technology 
• Policy 709 Photograph & Electronic Imaging 
• Policy 1040 Driving History Review 
• Policy 1045 Automobile Usage 
• Policy 1046 Entrance Requirements for all Personnel 

 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting November 21, 2023, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: To review the performance of a public employee: RCW 42.330.110(1)(g). 
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ADJOURNMENT 
 
 





 

 

 

Commissioner 
reports 



committee 
meeting minutes



Capital Facilities Committee Meeting Minutes 

October 24th, 2023 

 

• Facilities Update: 
 Station 83 Update: Started doing interior demolition last week and will begin 

structural demolition next week. 
 

 Station 31 Shop Update: The permit application is awaiting approval by the City 
of Monroe 
 

 Station 32 Update: Currently waiting on a purchase and sale agreement 
 

 Station 81 Update: Working on developing the process with OAC related to the 
potential stormwater work 
 

 Admin. Building: Once permits are received by the City, construction should take 
approximately two weeks. 
 

 Training Property: Project continues to move forward. Final 1/3 of deposit funds 
will be received after the SEPA 

 
 Upcoming Facility Projects: The roof for Station 32 project is coming up; the 

contract for janitorial will be renewed; the generator for Station 72 should be 
shipped by the end of December. 

 

 
• Station Design Conference – May 21-23, 2024, Glendale AZ 

 
• Next meeting: 11/28/2023 

 
• Good of the order. The December Capital Facility meeting originally scheduled for December 

26th has been cancelled. 



 

 

 

Consent Agenda 



10/31/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02638 591.44AFLAC
23-02639 432,123.98DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
23-02640 610.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
23-02641 1,060.28FIREPAC
23-02642 1,890.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
23-02643 58,582.50HRA VEBA TRUST
23-02644 31,235.72IAFF LOCAL 2781
23-02645 908.90IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
23-02646 1,100.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
23-02647 19,102.81MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
23-02648 27,023.67PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
23-02649 573.92SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-02650 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
23-02651 100,442.58VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
23-02652 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-02653 350.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-02654 901.31WSCFF FASTPAC
23-02655 32,250.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

709,414.86
709,414.86

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01433 - 11.09.2023 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 23-026562189
121215621 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215622 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215623 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215624 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215625 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215626 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215627 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215628 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215629 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215630 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215631 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215632 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

523.37ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 23-026570024
20231 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 523.37

671.31ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-026580028
300-10126512 Shop Supplies  Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 671.31

83.67ALLEGIS CORPORATION 23-026590030
INV265804 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.67

307.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-026601503
19999738 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 11/03/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 307.99

430.21ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-026611503
19986192 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 10/11/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 430.21
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,453.78AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-026622106
13QX-66PG-746T  Swivel Eye Hook Clip x10 ( Fire Ladder Invoice 10/21/2023  Swivel Eye Hook Clip x10 ( Fire Ladder 001-504-522-20-35-00 107.80
14FP-3YV7-1HFM Tire Infltr Gauge x3, Hd Tire Press Gaug Invoice 10/24/2023 Tire Infltr Gauge x3, Hd Tire Press Gaug 001-507-522-50-35-00 113.82
14P1-MPC6-6VCJ Heavy Duty Black Toilet Plunger - ST83 Invoice 10/26/2023 Heavy Duty Black Toilet Plunger - ST83 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.45
16PW-TCKT-6PNQ Refrigerator Door Handle Replacement Invoice 10/17/2023 Refrigerator Door Handle Replacement 001-507-522-50-35-00 9.70
19P7-JWX9-71K1 Strength Finder Books x11(WorkShop A Invoice 10/20/2023 Strength Finder Books x11(WorkShop A 001-506-522-45-34-00 180.31
19PG-C7GV-7FJ9 Tipped ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade 4pk - S Invoice 10/26/2023 Tipped ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade 4pk - S 001-504-522-20-35-00 124.06
1D3H-TCNK-1F6Y Business Prime Membership Fee Invoice 10/18/2023 Business Prime Membership Fee 001-513-522-20-49-02 545.91
1DHX-QD6V-G166 MicrofiberTwls x8, Squeeg x8, Duster D Invoice 10/22/2023 MicrofiberTwls x8, Squeeg x8, Duster D 001-504-522-20-35-00 494.08
1JPW-Y7FY-4JG7 ProtecƟve Phone Case x5, Iphone 13 ca Invoice 10/25/2023 ProtecƟve Cable Case x5, Iphone 13 ca 001-515-522-30-35-00 221.26
1KDT-3DG6-G9MQ Microfiber Twls x11, Dustr kit x3, Sque Invoice 10/22/2023 Microfiber Twls x11, Dustr kit x3, Sque 001-504-522-20-35-00 498.44
1MJH-DLKH-FLVM Cable Protector Speed Bumps Hose Co Invoice 10/22/2023 Cable Protector Speed Bumps Hose Co 001-504-522-20-35-00 67.97
1N3K-CRV3-HMWM Clear Large GiŌ Baskets (x6) - Open Ho Invoice 10/13/2023 Clear Large GiŌ Baskets (x6) - Open Ho 001-515-522-30-31-01 9.84
1PDR-NXG7-64XP Heavy Duty 3 Ring Binder (x4) (First Du Invoice 10/18/2023 Heavy Duty 3 Ring Binder (x4) (First Du 001-502-522-10-31-00 38.48
1PDX-DDDT-CVTN Window Film/Kit, Frosted Window Kit Invoice 10/22/2023 Window Film/Kit, Frosted Window Kit 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.14
1QKC-R6FC-3CVG Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.71
1R7X-V973-4G34 Speed Bump Hose Cord Prorector 4pk Invoice 10/17/2023 Speed Bump Hose Cord Prorector 4pk 001-504-522-20-35-00 67.97
1VRV-6KXN-3YYL Entry Door Lock w/ Handle - ST 81 Invoice 10/26/2023 Entry Door Lock w/ Handle - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 97.10
1WMG-HVMN-16QJ Metal ReciprocraƟng Blade 3 pk (x2) - L Invoice 10/25/2023 Metal ReciprocraƟng Blade 3 pk (x2) - L 001-507-522-50-35-00 79.48
1WQ4-J4HC-1DGJ Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 157.14
1XNC-PMWR-1L3H Heavy Duty Comm. Mop Head Replace Invoice 10/16/2023 Heavy Duty Comm. Mop Head Replace 001-507-522-50-31-00 17.68
1XPG-11XM-GLFX MicrofiberTwls x11, Squeeg x6, Dster D Invoice 10/22/2023 MicrofiberTwls x11, Squeeg x6, Dster D 001-504-522-20-35-00 498.44

2,481.20ANACONDA NETWORKS INC 23-026631686
7221 7 Lead antennas for vehicles Invoice 10/09/2023 7 Lead Antennas for vehicles  001-513-522-20-31-02 2,481.20

316.85ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-026640040
6560272747 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41
6560272748 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.94
6560276941 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 102.92
6560279842 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93
6560279843 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 80.65

46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC 23-026651523
287289300744X10162023 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 10/08/2023 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.72

76.00ATLANTIC SIGNAL LLC 23-026661633
SO33650 Release Adapter Back Plate Parts (Helm Invoice 10/30/2023 Release Adapter Back Plate Parts (Helm 001-514-522-20-35-03 76.00

153.02BENJAMIN TOWERS 23-026672127
INV10356 ASE Test Reimbursement (Registraion, Invoice 10/16/2023 ASE Test Reimbursement (Registraion, 050-511-522-45-49-01 153.02
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

509.17BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-026680058
1258700 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 56.70
1258714 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 285.03
1259483 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 159.06
1259701 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 281.88
CM1256572 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -273.50

4,728.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATION 23-026692115
1156 Swissphone pagers Invoice 10/24/2023 (20) Swissphone Quad VHF X35 pagers 001-513-522-10-35-00 4,728.50

6,789.69BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 23-026700065
85051036 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/09/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 41.52
85125244 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/18/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 59.32
85126776 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/19/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 591.45
85126777 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/19/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,075.72
85126778 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/19/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 0.50
85126779 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/19/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 20.12

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 4,001.06

139.50BRANDIE REECE 23-026711869
INV10433 Per Diem Reimb. (WFAS 2023 Annual C Invoice 10/09/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (WFAS 2023 Annual C 001-502-522-10-43-00 139.50

266.96BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-026720073
34994 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 266.96

886.47CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 23-026731913
31404386 Copier Lease - Admn DAC & POD,ST81 Invoice 10/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admn DAC&PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 589.87
31415985 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 10/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60

399.63CARTER WELCH 23-026741845
INV10426 Wildland Boot Reimbursement  Invoice 08/10/2023 Wildland Boot Reimbursement  001-514-522-20-35-01 399.63

394.50CARY CRONIN 23-026750090
INV10369 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf Invoice 10/24/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 394.50

10,414.13CASCADE MAILING 23-026762195
2337398-1 2023 Annual ReporƟng PrinƟng Invoice 10/17/2023 2023 Annual ReporƟng PrinƟng 001-515-522-30-49-01 1,307.33
2337430-1 PrinƟng & Mailing (Levy Post Card) (x5 Invoice 10/25/2023 PrinƟng & Mailing (Levy Post Card) (x5 001-515-522-30-49-01 9,106.80

4,693.81CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-026770096
RN10232277 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 245.54
SP 210642 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory/Rac Invoice 10/11/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory/Rac 001-509-522-20-45-00 1,454.45
SP 210643 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory/Rac Invoice 10/11/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory/Rac 001-509-522-20-45-00 2,726.40
SP 912987 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x12 Invoice 10/20/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x12 001-509-522-20-45-00 144.55
WV 222127 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 122.87

539.43CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 23-026780099
770876 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 250.03
770877 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 289.40
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8.61CHINOOK LUMBER 23-026790101
1979458 Lumber Supplies (Nails) - Training  Invoice 10/23/2023 Lumber Supplies (Nails) - Training  001-506-522-45-31-03 8.61

3,264.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 23-026800103
119227 Monthly AƩorney Services (September Invoice 09/30/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (September 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,264.00

1,061.51CHRIS STABLEIN 23-026811773
INV10361 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf Invoice 10/15/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,061.51

5,515.14CHRISTENSEN, INC 23-026820531
0483326-IN Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 614.70
0484525-IN Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,696.85

Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-34-01 172.37
0490003-IN Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,031.22

99.00CHRISTIAN WIGINGTON 23-026831848
INV10437 EMCrit Membership Reimb.(Responde Invoice 10/26/2023 EMCrit Membership Reimb.(Responde 001-506-522-45-49-02 99.00

759.89CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 23-026840112
INV554291 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 11/01/2023 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 759.89

10,903.80COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTEL 23-026850121
26100.39M17 Labor Union AƩorney Services (2023 B Invoice 10/27/2023 Labor Union AƩorney Services (2023 B 001-512-522-10-41-00 10,903.80

158.07COMCAST 23-026860126
ST31-NOVDEC23 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 158.07

306.95COMCAST 23-026870126
ST77-NOVDEC23 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 10/26/2023 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 306.95

306.73COMCAST 23-026880126
ST32-NOVDEC23 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/25/2023 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 306.73

617.55CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 23-026890138
189500 Bay Door Srvc Call (Operator/Springs R Invoice 10/17/2023 Bay Door Srvc Call (Operator/Springs R 001-507-522-50-48-00 617.55

60.26DENISE MATTERN 23-026900155
INV10352 2023 WAPELRA Conference - Mileage R Invoice 10/06/2023 2023 WAPELRA Conference - Mileage R 001-502-522-10-43-00 60.26

219.60DENT DESTROYER, INC. 23-026912279
J0531230 Shop Parts Invoice 05/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 219.60

575.00DILLON CLINTON 23-026922318
INV10350 2023 March Mayhem Registraion Reim Invoice 10/08/2023 2023 March Mayhem Registraion Reim 001-506-522-45-49-02 575.00

54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 23-026930164
447158 Random Drug Test (Shop) Invoice 10/31/2023 Random Drug Test (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-06 54.00

575.00DYLON STAVROS 23-026942322
INV10354 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim Invoice 10/13/2023 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim 001-506-522-45-49-02 575.00

151.17ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 23-026951875
AR261954 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 10/24/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 151.17
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12.03ELITE LOCK & SAFE 23-026960176
40484 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.03

570.29EMERALD SERVICES, INC 23-026970178
388300-1 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Used  O Invoice 10/20/2023 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Used  O 001-507-522-50-41-00 570.29

2,605.50ERIC REYGERS 23-026982323
INV10358 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FSC3610, FSC Invoice 10/22/2023 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FSC3610, FSC 001-506-522-45-49-10 2,605.50

748.98EVERGREEN SANITATION 23-026992003
1184053 SepƟc Tank System Service Call (Tank P Invoice 09/26/2023 SepƟc Tank System Service Call (Tank P 001-507-522-50-48-00 748.98

7,283.25FIGMENT FABRICATION, LLC 23-027002325
1018 Cory Tools & Gavins Tools (New Engine Invoice 10/31/2023 Cory Tools & Gavins Tools (New Engine 001-506-522-45-35-00 7,283.25

2,329.00FIRE BY TRADE LLC 23-027012321
MonroeWA101723 Velcro hose bundle straps Invoice 10/17/2023 Velcro hose bundle straps 001-506-522-45-35-00 2,329.00

635.00FIRSTWATCH 23-027020212
FW110844 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 10/01/2023 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

8,742.86FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-027030222
PC302162796;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.25
PC304016270'01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -290.60
PC304016506;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8,267.39
PC304016629;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 170.96
PC304016660;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.84
PC304017237;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 146.09
PC304017475;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 139.11
PC304017514;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 192.82
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5,092.40GALLS, LLC 23-027040226
025848265 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟli T-Shirts 3pk  Invoice 10/03/2023 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟli T-Shirts 3pk  001-504-522-20-31-07 43.13
025848278 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 10/03/2023 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 47.15
025848324 Quarter Boots Invoice 10/03/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.32
025861311 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/04/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
025884624 S/S Chief Shirt Nomex IIIA (x2) Invoice 10/06/2023 S/S Chief Shirt Nomex IIIA (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 288.45
025884625 L/S Chief Shirt Nomex IIIA & AlteraƟon Invoice 10/06/2023 L/S Chief Shirt Nomex IIIA & AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 168.81
025900712 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 10/09/2023 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 341.02
025900722 Chief Dress Shirt, Velcro NeckƟe, Belt Invoice 10/09/2023 Chief Dress Shirt, Velcro NeckƟe, Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 218.01
025900731 Industrial Pants Invoice 10/09/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.00
025900743 Patch Removal / Monogramming Nam Invoice 10/09/2023 Patch Removal / Monogramming Nam 001-504-522-20-31-07 258.19
025900790 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 10/09/2023 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 80.41
025912171 Leather Garrison Belt Invoice 10/10/2023 Leather Garrison Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.97
025912214 L/S Firefighter Shirt (x3), Chief Shirt  Invoice 10/10/2023 L/S Firefighter Shirt (x3), Chief Shirt  001-504-522-20-31-07 648.21
025936314 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 10/12/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 181.93
025949175 S/S Mens Front Zip Shirt Invoice 10/13/2023 S/S Mens Front Zip Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 136.16
025949176 S/S Mens Front Zip Shirt (x2) Invoice 10/13/2023 S/S Mens Front Zip Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 272.30
025968477 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black) Invoice 10/16/2023 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black) 001-504-522-20-31-07 33.14
025980258 Quarter Boots Invoice 10/17/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.32
025993038 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 10/18/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 202.69
025993062 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/18/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.53
026014867 SRFR Recessed Belt Clip Badge Holder  Invoice 10/19/2023 SRFR Recessed Belt Clip Badge Holder  001-504-522-20-31-07 326.37
026016575 Industrial Pants Invoice 10/20/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.13
026034361 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class Invoice 10/23/2023 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 627.63
026034388 Name Plate (x5) Invoice 10/23/2023 Name Plate (x5) 001-504-522-20-31-07 8.37
026034396 Name Plate/Gold Brush Invoice 10/23/2023 Name Plate/Gold Brush 001-504-522-20-31-07 24.62
026034432 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 10/23/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 202.88

286.26GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 23-027051571
17342 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 158.88
17354 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.56
17436 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 723.02
17437 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -618.20
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5,927.11GRAINGER 23-027060238
9848432374 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 09/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 198.20
9848818564 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 09/25/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,123.13
9857426325 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/02/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 123.13
9871752136 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/16/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 141.94
9873633201 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 149.24
9873633219 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 32.13
9873961677 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 149.10
9873961685 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 149.10
9873965421 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 428.80
9873965447 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 220.07
9873965462 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 411.36
9874004105 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 949.55
9874004113 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 454.24
9874004121 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 597.17
9874173389 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 508.18
9874173397 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 291.77

311.78HILL STREET CLEANERS 23-027070258
10426 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 10/15/2023 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 70.01
10580 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 11/01/2023 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.97

Uniform Repairs, Alteratns (Water Resc 001-514-522-20-31-09 218.80

4,749.29HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 23-027080260
598491 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,086.57
598492 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,934.57
598599 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.41
C14084 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -374.26

4,036.70HUGHES GARAGE DOORS 23-027092314
1171 Garage Doors for temporary building a Invoice 10/18/2023 Garage Doors for temporary building a 001-506-522-45-49-44 4,036.70

4,500.00IGNITION POINT TRAINING LLC 23-027102244
1048 Leadership Training with BaƩalion Chie Invoice 10/25/2023 Leadership Training with BaƩalion Chie 001-506-522-45-49-02 4,500.00

20.55IMS ALLIANCE 23-027111878
23-2999 Passport Name Tag (x8) Invoice 10/23/2023 Passport Name Tag (x8) 001-504-522-20-31-01 20.55

97.50INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 23-027120271
DUES-2023-1 Dept. Memebership Annual Dues (2nd Invoice 10/30/2023 Dept. Memebership Annual Dues (2nd 001-502-522-10-49-01 97.50

1,033.94ISA QUEVEDO 23-027132315
INV10443 MGM Hotel, Airport Prk & Recruit Lunc Invoice 10/26/2023 MGM Hotel, Airport Parking Reimb 001-503-522-10-43-00 789.63

Recruit Interview Panel Rnd#2 Lunch x 001-503-522-10-49-06 244.31
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52,254.06ISOUTSOURCE 23-027140277
CW287083 IT Services  Invoice 10/13/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 606.08
CW287234 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 10/15/2023 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 20,043.78
CW287426 IT Services  Invoice 10/31/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 9,606.39
CW287802 IT Services  Invoice 10/31/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 21,997.81

527.95JACOB MCCANN 23-027151828
INV10427 Wildland Boot Reimbursement  Invoice 05/18/2021 Wildland Boot Reimbursement  001-514-522-20-35-01 527.95

319.80JOHN THOMAS 23-027160596
INV10432 2023 - 2024 Work Boot Reimbursemen Invoice 10/31/2023 2023 - 2024 Work Boot Reimbursemen 050-511-522-60-31-01 319.80

500.00JORDAN MOYES 23-027172326
INV10436 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim Invoice 10/24/2023 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00

1,042.96JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 23-027181910
8794931-1 New Dryer for StaƟon 81 Invoice 11/02/2023 New Dryer for StaƟon 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,042.96

124.50KAITLIN KING 23-027191752
INV10370 Per Diem Reimb (2023 Fire PrevenƟon Invoice 10/20/2023 Per Diem Reimb (2023 Fire PrevenƟon 001-515-522-30-43-00 124.50

493.70KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-027200313
14621 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 493.70

3,149.54KEVIN O'BRIEN 23-027211858
INV10349 Per Diem 2023 WFCA Spring Seminar C Invoice 08/21/2023 Per Diem 2023 WFCA Spring Seminar C 001-501-522-10-43-01 691.21
INV10440 Per Diem (Fire StaƟon Design Conf. St L Invoice 10/12/2023 Per Diem (Fire StaƟon Design Conf. St L 001-507-522-50-43-00 1,129.54
INV10444 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 WFCA Joint For Invoice 08/01/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 WFCA Joint For 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,328.79

42.81KRIS OLSEN 23-027221763
INV10355 Open House Hazmat Display (Dry Ice S Invoice 10/14/2023 Open House Hazmat Display (Dry Ice S 001-515-522-30-49-06 42.81

969.50KRISTOPHER CHRISTENSEN 23-027232233
INV10351 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim Invoice 10/12/2023 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim 001-506-522-45-49-02 575.00
INV10364 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf Invoice 10/18/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 394.50

434.12L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-027240349
INV753405 MSA MulƟ-Gas Monitor System Parts ( Invoice 10/06/2023 MSA MulƟ-Gas Monitor System Parts ( 001-504-522-20-48-02 65.16
INV757001 Adjust Hydrant Wrench w/ Spanner He Invoice 10/19/2023 Adjust Hydrant Wrench w/ Spanner He 001-504-522-20-35-00 368.96

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-027251879
ST81-NOV23 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 11/01/2023 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-027261879
ST82-NOV23 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 11/01/2023 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

193.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 23-027271596
4816598S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 10/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 51.00
4816599S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - AD Invoice 11/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - AD 001-502-522-10-41-01 91.00
4816600S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 10/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 51.00
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1,015.00LEROY SCHWARTZ III 23-027281595
INV10428 Duty Boots Invoice 10/26/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 220.00
INV10429 ICC Fire Inspector I CerƟficaƟon Reimb Invoice 10/26/2023 ICC Fire Inspector I CerƟficaƟon Reimb 001-505-522-45-49-02 795.00

280.88LOWE'S 23-027290352
974563-LLQBQR Electrcl Plug x8 & Connctr x9 for Pwr C Invoice 08/01/2023 Electrcl Plug x8 & Connctr x9 for Pwr C 001-507-522-50-35-00 301.39
974582-LMAFUU Electrcl Plug x8 & Connector x8 REFUN Credit Memo 08/01/2023 Electrcl Plug x8 & Connector x8 REFUN 001-507-522-50-35-00 -273.93
988513-LMGCFE Electrcl Connector x1 for Power Cord R Credit Memo 08/05/2023 Electrcl Connector x1 for Power Cord R 001-507-522-50-35-00 -20.99
994903-LLSAQC Electrcl Plug x8 & Connctr x8 for Pwr C Invoice 08/02/2023 Electrcl Plug x8 & Connctr x8 for Pwr C 001-507-522-50-35-00 274.41

650.00MARCUS DOLAN 23-027302247
INV10368 Registraion Reimb. (PXT 201- 202 Auto Invoice 10/24/2023 Registraion Reimb. (PXT 201- 202 Auto 001-506-522-45-49-02 650.00

574.31MITCH SHRAUNER 23-027311772
INV10360 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf Invoice 10/19/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 574.31
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17,033.99MONROE PARTS HOUSE 23-027320380
943701 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.00
943706 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
943734 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 197.28
943737 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 761.04
943738 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -387.80
943768 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.22
943771 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -25.59
943773 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.27
943777 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.81
943805 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 240.57
943906 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.01
943911 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.86
943917 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.10
943924 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,200.23
943926 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.31
943931 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
943945 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
944055 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.90
944072 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 236.06
944107 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1.42
944113 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.31
944155 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 89.86
944180 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 252.45
944195 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
944248 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.49
944266 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 103.37
944268 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 140.26
944269 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.42
944324 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 303.75
944343 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.11
944357 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
944562 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 206.84
944563 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.80
944624 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.65
944630 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.96
944680 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 661.61
944705 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 207.12
944723 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 188.85
944728 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 322.02
944729 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.66
944746 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.85
944781 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.93
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944901 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.99
944904 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -439.11
944966 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.30
944970 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.51
944976 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.87
945088 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.74
945126 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 210.44
945127 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 210.44
945129 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 210.44
945133 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -210.44
945134 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
945347 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 140.39
945348 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
945350 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.91
945352 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 125.92
945353 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.57
945359 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.39
945369 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 634.06
945407 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.41
945504 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.44
945509 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.33
945568 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.48
945604 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.44
945614 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 682.21
945615 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.31
945620 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.34
945754 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,241.06
945765 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 476.25
945784 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -177.23
945791 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.81
945804 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -78.86
945816 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.30
945821 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.91
945838 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.50
945898 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 216.21
945911 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.05
945954 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.06
946115 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.13
946155 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 827.37
946161 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -118.15
946258 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.15
946259 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.44
946260 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 116.94
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946262 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 84.65
946370 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.38
946374 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.29
946377 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.06
946379 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 96.56
946380 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 250.82
946381 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.51
946382 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.94
946386 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 124.66
946414 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.40
946415 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 664.35
946440 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
946444 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.50
946506 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.14
946507 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.55
946536 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.19
946537 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.13
946546 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.69
946562 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 114.20
946567 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -243.91
946569 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,241.06
946596 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -177.23
946624 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -61.92
946625 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -31.45
946628 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -117.35
946642 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.15
946662 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.29
946690 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.49
946691 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,156.61
946693 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 534.19
946698 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.11
946721 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 438.99
946744 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 494.66
946748 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -148.57
946949 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 146.04
946951 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.87
946954 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.63
946965 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
946988 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 420.88
946989 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.13
947031 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.13
947094 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 154.23
947117 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01433 - 11.09.2023 Board Meeting ER

11/7/2023 2:57:33 PM Page 13 of 19

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

947118 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -168.48
947139 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.49
947163 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.03
947185 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 523.50
947190 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
947191 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -210.44
947193 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 110.72
947196 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.87

146.00MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 23-027332256
37076 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (Novembe Invoice 10/17/2023 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (Novembe 001-507-522-50-45-00 146.00

109.40MONROE UPHOLSTERY 23-027340381
8062 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 109.40

47,659.17MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-027350387
IN1949153 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair Invoice 10/16/2023 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair 001-504-522-20-48-02 598.20
IN1954366 Bunker/Turnout Gear Coat( x13), Pants Invoice 10/26/2023 Bunker/Turnout Gear Coat( x13), Pants 001-504-522-20-31-10 43,431.91
IN1955275 SCBA Flow TesƟng/BaƩery (x42) Brd Rp Invoice 10/27/2023 SCBA Flow TesƟng/BaƩery (x42) Brd Rp 001-504-522-20-48-12 3,629.06

575.00NICK DELINE 23-027362329
INV10442 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim Invoice 10/12/2023 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim 001-506-522-45-49-02 575.00

302.98NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-027370424
23-36627 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 10/25/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 302.98

66.34ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-027382252
335403946001 PostIt x2, Hang Fldr x5, Dry Erase,Tape Invoice 10/11/2023 PostIt x2, Hang Fldr x5, Dry Erase,Tape 001-507-522-50-31-00 58.22
335403946002 Dry Erase Marker Holder - ST71 Trainin Invoice 10/20/2023 Dry Erase Marker Holder - ST71 Trainin 001-506-522-45-35-00 6.04
335431547001 Dry Erase Board Cleaner - ST71 Trainin Invoice 10/11/2023 Dry Erase Board Cleaner - ST71 Trainin 001-507-522-50-31-00 2.08

5,041.08OPERATIVE IQ 23-027390185
54982 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 09/01/2023 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 749.90

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,662.74
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

56342 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 11/01/2023 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 749.90
OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,662.74
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

157.13ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC 23-027400444
23-06137 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/09/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 157.13

250.00PATRICK J ELLIS 23-027412187
00001 "Basic Fire Servicee Chaplain" Training Invoice 10/27/2023 "Basic Fire Servicee Chaplain" Training 001-506-522-45-41-01 250.00

250.10PETER MONGILLO 23-027422229
INV10371 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Fire PrevenƟon Invoice 10/24/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Fire PrevenƟon 001-515-522-30-43-00 250.10
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1,525.40PETROCARD, INC. 23-027430466
C305930 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 10/18/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 762.70

001-509-522-20-32-00 762.70

110.55PLATT ELECTRIC 23-027440472
4M51439 Philips LED Bulbs (x11) - ST 31 Invoice 10/13/2023 Philips LED Bulbs (x11) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-31-00 110.55

4.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-027450483
ST77-SEPOCT23 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 10/18/2023 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 4.13

162.01PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-027460483
ST33-SEPOCT23 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 10/12/2023 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 162.01

127.02PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-027470483
ST73-SEPTOCT23 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 10/13/2023 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 127.02

193.07PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-027480483
ST71-SEPOCT23 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 10/16/2023 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 193.07

119.43PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-027490483
ST74-SEPOCT23 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/30/2023 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 119.43

13,291.07PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-027500484
24262709 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7,690.70
24263539 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,502.31
24263581 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,059.39
24263658 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 460.93
24263685 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -460.93
24263692 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,038.67

1,069.42RAINGARDENS NORTHWEST, INC 23-027512053
R6264 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M Invoice 09/22/2023 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M 001-507-522-50-48-00 395.04
R6423 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M Invoice 10/25/2023 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M 001-507-522-50-48-00 415.42
R7640 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M Invoice 09/25/2023 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M 001-507-522-50-48-00 258.96

50.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 23-027521533
IN0000182288 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) Invoice 09/30/2023 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) 001-502-522-10-41-01 50.00

1,641.64RICOH USA, INC. 23-027530501
107697588 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 10/11/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.36

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 1,322.28

495.00RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 23-027541662
5273 Snaked Kitchen Sink Drain (Srvc Call) - S Invoice 10/09/2023 Snaked Kitchen Sink Drain (Srvc Call) - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 495.00

394.50RYAN MURSTIG 23-027552196
INV10431 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf Invoice 10/30/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 Mile High Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 394.50

42.55SEATTLE CITY LIGHT 23-027561776
PMAPT-SEPNOV23 Electricity - Paramedic Students ApartmInvoice 11/01/2023 Electricity - Paramedic Students Apartm001-506-522-45-49-37 42.55
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339.14SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 23-027570536
3097 Fiber TesƟng - ST 31 Invoice 11/06/2023 Fiber TesƟng - ST 31 001-513-522-20-48-03 339.14

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER 23-027580544
ST77FM-OCT23 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2023 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

124.45SILVER LAKE WATER 23-027590544
ST77-OCT23 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2023 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 124.45

1,024.84SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 23-027600546
466434 Wrap Around Chaps / New Engine (x5) Invoice 10/13/2023 Wrap Around Chaps / New Engine (x5) 001-504-522-20-35-00 989.05
466805 Chain Saw Parts ( Spark Plugs x5)  Invoice 10/25/2023 Chain Saw Parts ( Spark Plugs x5)  001-504-522-20-48-02 35.79

89,255.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 23-027611547
6567 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 11/01/2023 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 16,609.73

001-509-528-00-41-00 66,438.94
6574 Monthly EPCR Invoice 11/01/2023 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,048.87
6608 Pre-Incidnt Plng Plaƞrm (First Due Suit Invoice 11/01/2023 Pre-Incidnt Plng Plaƞrm (First Due Suit 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,770.22
6620 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 11/01/2023 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16

699.38SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027620565
145678633 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 10/23/2023 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 699.38

537.46SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027630565
135797954 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 10/12/2023 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 412.17

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 125.29

103.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027640565
115996564 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/19/2023 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 103.94

1,260.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027650565
155522180 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 10/19/2023 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 642.76

300-507-522-50-47-00 617.56

1,470.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027660565
112694629 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 10/17/2023 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 976.16

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 494.61

107.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027670565
139014083 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 10/31/2023 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 107.73

238.83SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027680565
155525147 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 10/24/2023 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 238.83

42.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027690565
119291027 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 10/13/2023 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 42.44

1,685.81SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027700565
155522179 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 10/19/2023 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,685.81
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500.47SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027710565
115993589 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 10/16/2023 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 500.47

840.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-027720565
135804841 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 10/26/2023 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 840.88

543.93SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-027731536
ECFSS-10/31/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 11/01/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS U 050-511-522-60-31-02 543.93

488.91SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-027741536
EXCISETAX-OCT23 Sales & Use Tax - October 2023 Invoice 10/31/2023 Sales & Use Tax - October 2023 001-504-522-20-35-00 346.55

Sales & Use Tax - October 2023 001-514-522-20-35-01 136.90
Sales & Use Tax - October 2023 (Addre 001-505-522-30-31-00 5.46

6,331.91SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-027751536
6460 Banking Fee Invoice 10/11/2023 Banking Fee 001-512-522-10-41-02 11.52
6462 Lake Stevens Senior Center Lunch (x5) Invoice 10/18/2023 Lake Stevens Senior Center Lunch (x5) 001-502-522-10-49-06 25.00
6463 Paramedic School Mnthly Rnt Harborv Invoice 10/23/2023 Paramedic School Mnthly Rnt Harborv 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,710.00
6464 Site Plan Fees (#9979) - ST31 Shop Proj Invoice 10/31/2023 Site Plan Fees (#9979) - ST31 Shop Proj 300-507-594-50-62-00 4,585.39

132,392.36SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-027761536
FIRE-10/31/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 11/01/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 36,856.41

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 95,535.95

3,327.50SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 23-027770567
OCT2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (October20 Invoice 11/01/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (October20 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,327.50

413.09SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-027780572
139915 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 133.82
139971 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 279.27

772.90SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-027792057
5238707 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 10/12/2023 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5238712 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 10/20/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5238713 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 10/13/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 118.04
5238714 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 10/20/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5238715 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 10/16/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5238716 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/19/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5238717 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/30/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21

488.91STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 23-027800580
EXCISETAX-OCT23 Sales & Use Tax - October 2023 (600-3 Invoice 10/31/2023 Sales & Use Tax - MONTH 2023 (600-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 488.91
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5,694.42STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 23-027811634
9204528903 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Infant/Chil Invoice 08/24/2023 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Infant/Chil 001-509-522-30-31-01 755.00
9204659304 NIBP Coiled Hose (Lifepak 15 Defibrilla Invoice 09/15/2023 NIBP Coiled Hose (Lifepak 15 Defibrilla 001-509-522-20-35-00 129.48
9204692724 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Infant/Chil Invoice 09/21/2023 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Infant/Chil 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,338.02
9204761282 Lithium BaƩery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib Invoice 10/02/2023 Lithium BaƩery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib 001-509-522-20-35-00 513.60
9204766516 Lithium BaƩery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib Invoice 10/03/2023 Lithium BaƩery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,540.81
9204840315 Lithium BaƩery (Lifepak CR2 Defibrillat Invoice 10/16/2023 Lithium BaƩery (Lifepak CR2 Defibrillat 001-509-522-20-35-00 662.51
9204892097 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Infant/Chil Invoice 10/24/2023 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Infant/Chil 001-509-522-30-31-01 755.00

4,484.31SUPERHAWK CANOPIES 23-027822034
25075 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4,484.31

575.00TERESA RIDER 23-027832328
INV10441 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim Invoice 10/12/2023 2023 March Mayhem RegistraƟon Reim 001-506-522-45-49-02 575.00

41.51TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 23-027840603
190336 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.51

8,502.40TRUCKVAULT, INC 23-027852194
258845 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8,502.40

5,319.06TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-027860610
A15519 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,116.45
A15725 Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 404.01
A15726 Shop Parts Invoice 09/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 430.27
A15818 Shop Parts Invoice 09/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 192.42
A15846 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 113.93
A15856 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 247.30
A15988 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 285.41
A15989 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.32
O04563 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,468.95

16,354.88TULALIP RESORT CASINO 23-027872143
2023 Award Banquet - 2 2023 Award Banquet Hall Rooms/Dinn Invoice 10/24/2023 2023 Award Banquet Hall Rooms/Dinn 001-502-522-10-49-07 8,177.44

2023 Award Banquet Hall Rooms/Dinn 001-502-522-10-49-07 8,177.44

9,781.89U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC 23-027881589
81605 12 Red helmets Invoice 10/16/2023 12 Red helmets 303-504-522-20-35-04 4,336.72
81618 Yellow Helmets  Invoice 11/01/2023 Yellow Helmets  303-504-522-20-35-04 5,445.17

988.99UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 23-027892306
225472804-001 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Containe Invoice 10/05/2023 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Storag 300-507-594-50-62-83 988.99

2,809.25VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-027900633
9946914348 District Cell Phones Invoice 10/15/2023 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,640.36

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.89

5,179.85VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-027910633
9946914347 District Mifi Plans Invoice 10/15/2023 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 5,179.85
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125.00WASHINGTON FINANCE OFFICER 23-027922173
E1977 20222 WA Finance Off Assoc (WFOA) C Invoice 10/16/2023 20222 WA Finance Off Assoc (WFOA) C 001-503-522-45-49-02 125.00

5,304.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 23-027930646
1925 2024 Department Membership Dues/R Invoice 10/17/2023 2024 Department Membership Dues/R 001-502-522-10-49-01 5,304.00

525.68WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-027940648
1551333-2677-9 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2023 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 525.68

649.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-027950648
1550026-2677-0 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2023 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 649.41

172.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-027960648
0990922-4968-1 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.87

530.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-027970648
1550108-2677-6 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/01/2023 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 270.70

300-507-522-50-47-00 260.09

524.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-027980648
0990718-4968-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 524.41

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-027990648
1549635-2677-2 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

233.00WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028000648
0990921-4968-3 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2023 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 233.00

233.98WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028010648
9442608-4968-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 233.98

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028020648
1549636-2677-0 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

326.30WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028030648
1549838-2677-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 326.30

331.26WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028040648
1550423-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 331.26

412.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028050648
1549769-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 412.40

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028060648
1551332-2677-1 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2023 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

253.25WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-028070648
1550027-2677-8 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2023 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 253.25

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 23-028080657
291037 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 10/31/2023 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount